FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-04-2002		'ER SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651- 011 (exp. 4/94)			.Υ		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission.	102110260		ı the attached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	e and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	O TO
	n Manji	Name	e: <b>Lucent Technol</b>	ogies, Inc.	
Jose L. Paredes	124/00	Interr	nal Address:		155.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Lyes □ No				10,100
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u> </u>
	☐ Merger	Stree	et Address: <u>600 Mo</u>	untain Road, PO	Box 636
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				2.020.11.0
Other		City:	Murray Hill	State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07974</u>
Execution Date: May 24, 2002		Additio	onal name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s): / / / /	55	377		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application,	the execu	ition date of the app	olication is: May 2	4, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. 1	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tachoda 🗇	Vos ⊠ No		
	Additional numbers at				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	•	6. Total	number of application	ons and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: William Murray, Duane N	Morris, LLP	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: One Liberty Plac	e, Suite 4200	⊠ E	Enclosed		
			Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit a	account
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: @		8. Depo	sit account numbe	r:	
		04-16	579		
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP: <u>19103</u>	(Attach	n duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by depos	sit account)
06/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000182 10155377	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
01 FC+581 40.00 DI					
<ol> <li>Statement of signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing information	on is true a	and coppect and any	attached copy is a	true copy of the
original document.	Q 7 /			ر. ایران	
Name of Person Signing	- <del>}</del> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature	utro	<u> </u>	っし Date
	umber of pages including cover	•	schments, and docume	ent:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

E press Mail Label No.: EV062840455US Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

Lucent

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Juan G. Gonzalez, of 3219 Champions Drive, Wilmington in the County of Wilmington, State of Delaware 19808, and Salim Manji of 2913 Rivendell Way, Edison in the County of Middlesex, state of New Jersey 08817, and Jose L. Paredes of Av. Tulio Febres Cordero, Escuela de Inenieria Electrica, Universidad de Los Andes, Meride Endo. in the City of Merida 5101, Country of Venezuela, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING A SIGNAL described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

P₳፲፱<u></u>汎፲<sub>72)</sub> REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0764 -2-

Express Mail Label No.: EV062840455US

Lucent

Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Juan G. Gonzalez

Date: May 24, 2002

United States of America

State of Delaware

)ss:

County of New Carth

Notary Public

Express Mail Label No.: EV062840455US Patent

Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

l hereby appoint the attornov/s) 25 05/24/2002 FRI 15:32 [TX/RX NO 9242] 2002

3

-3-

Express Mail Label No.: EV062840455US

Lucent

Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

Date:

5-24-02

United States of America

State of NEW JENSEY )ss:

County of MONMOSIN )

\_ day of \_\_\_\_MAY\_ came Salim Manji, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Apr. 25 18....

PH1\955012.1

(Y0242-00272)

05/24/2002 FRI 13:27 **PARENT**NO 6664】 図002

-4-

Express Mail Label No.: EV062840455US

Lucent

Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

Jose L. Paredes

Date: 05/24/02

United States of America

State of )ss:

County of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came Jose L. Paredes, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

PH1\955012.1

(Y0242-00272)

05/24/2002 FRI 14:15

[TX/RX NO 6676] 2002

Express Mail Label No.: EV062840455US Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

Lucent

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Juan G. Gonzalez, of 3219 Champions Drive, Wilmington in the 1136 STAATS CI County of Wilmington, State of Delaware 19808, and Salim Manji of 2913 Rivendell Way, Edison in the County of Middlesex, state of New Jersey 08817, and Jose L. Paredes of Av. Tulio Febres Cordero, Escuela de Inenieria Electrica, Universidad de Los Andes, Meride Endo. in the City of Merida 5101, Country of Venezuela, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING A SIGNAL described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

5-24-02

PH1\955012.1

(Y0242-00272)

05/24/2002 FR1 13:27**PA[hENT** NO 6664] [2]001

-2-

Express Mail Label No.: FV062840455US

Lucent

Docket No.: GONZALEZ 6-5-4

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Juan Goonzalez

Date: May 24, 2002

United States of America

State of Delaware

County of New Carth

Notary Public

PH1\955012.1

(Y0242-00272)

V	
	The property of the second of
annlication t	ementioned application, with full power solely to prosecute said
application, i	to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and
n nansaci	all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with the
	טונו ווווו שאור.
prosecution	of said application. No other powers are granted to such associate
attorney(s) a	and such associate attorney(s) are specifically denied any power of
substitution (	or revocation.
Full name of	f 1st joint inventor: Juan G. Gonzalez
Inventor's	1.0.
signature	Jugues Jose May 24/02
Residence:	3219 Champions Drive, Wilmington DE 19808
residence.	oz 10 Champions Office, Willington DE 10000
Citizenship:	Colombia
Oluzonomp.	
Post Office	Address: same as above
r ost Office z	Address. Same as above
Eull name of	Fond joint inventory Colim Manii
ruii name oi	f 2nd joint inventor: Salim Manji
lantada	
Inventor's	Dete
signature	Date
Posidones:	2913 Rivendell Way, Edison, NJ 08817
Residence.	2913 Riverideli VVay, Edisori, NJ 00017
Citizonahin:	Canada
Citizenship:	Canada
•	
•	Canada Address: same as above
•	
Post Office	Address: same as above
Post Office	
Post Office	Address: same as above
Post Office	Address: same as above
Post Office A	Address: same as above f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A	Address: same as above
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature Residence:	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature Residence: Citizenship:	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes
Post Office A Full name of Inventor's signature Residence: Citizenship:	Address: same as above  f 3rd joint inventor: Jose L. Paredes

05/24/2002 FRI 15:32 PATENTNO 9242] \$\overline{Q}\$ 003

RECORDED: 05/24/2002 REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0770